a mission to support farms and the future of agriculture in Southern Maryland and has several food 

access programs such as the Community Fridge program, Community School Family Markets, and 

Food Box Distribution program which are available to Charles County residents. Eleven thousand six 

hundred and eighty-three (11,683) households in Charles County have been served and two hundred 

and thirty-two thousand seven hundred and sixty-one dollars and eighty-one cents ($232,761.81) in 

food has been distributed to Charles County Residents over the life of the grant. Ms.

[...]

It provides dollar-for-dollar match for purchases made using federal 

nutrition benefits at participating Maryland farmers markets, farm stands, and CSAs while providing 

technical assistance, training, marketing, and additional services to stakeholders. Forty-two thousand 

sixty-eight dollars ($42,068.00) was distributed in Charles County via federal nutrition benefit 

matching incentive funds granted to participating MMM Access Points and six hundred and eighty-

three (683) households were served in Charles County 

Closed Session  

At 10:46 a.m., a motion was made by Commissioner Bowling, seconded by Commissioner Stewart, 

and passed with Commissioners Bowling, Coates, Stewart, and Collins present, voting in favor to move